37Titgemeyer/10038EN0120/1
Su
b
je
ct
 t
o
 c

+0.1
[mm]
Hexagonal shank
SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D ±0.35
[mm]
Head height
k ±0.15
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 10.0 HUPO20 339 222 950
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 13.0 HUPO30 339 262 950
3.0 - 5.5 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 15.5 HUPO55 339 263 950
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 13.0 1.5 14.5 HUPO30 339 711 950
3.0 – 5.5 9.0 9.0 13.0 1.5 16.5 HUPO55 339 713 950
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 16.0 1.5 16.5 HUPO30 339 857 950
3.0 – 5.5 11.0 11.0 16.0 1.5 19.0 HUPO55 339 859 950
5.5 – 8.0 11.0 11.0 16.0 1.5 22.0 HUPO80 339 860 950
M 10 0.8 – 3.5 13.0 13.0 19.0 2.0 21.0 HSPO35 339 987 950
3.5 – 6.0 13.0 13.0 19.0 2.0 23.5 HSPO60 339 989 950
M 125 1.0 – 4.0 16.0 16.0 23.0 2.0 25.0 HUPO40 339 998 950
5 Semi-hexagonal shank
Flat head
Hexagonal shank, open end
Material

SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D ±0.35
[mm]
Head height
k ±0.15
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 11.0 HUPO20 334 135 000
1.0 - 3.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 12.0 HUPO30 334 136 000
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 11.5 HUPO30 334 155 000
3.0 - 5.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 13.5 HUPO50 334 419 000
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 1.5 14.5 HUPO30 334 175 000
3.0 - 5.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 1.5 16.5 HUPO50 334 714 000
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 15.0 1.5 16.0 HUPO30 334 185 000
3.0 – 5.5 11.0 11.0 15.0 1.5 18.5 HUPO55 334 186 000
M 10 0.8 - 3.5 13.0 13.0 17.0 1.5 21.54 HSPO35 334 196 000
3.5 - 6.0 13.0 13.0 17.0 1.5 24.04 HSPO60 334 199 000
M12 3.0 - 7.0 16.0 16.0 23.0 2.0 28.0 HUPO70 334 200 000
4 Shank length (L) tolerance: ±0.5
Flat head
Semi-hexagonal shank, open end
Material

+0.1
[mm]
Hexagonal shank
SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D ±0.35
[mm]
Head height
k ±0.15
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 14.5 HUPX20 339 202 950
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 19.0 HUPX30 339 242 950
3.0 – 5.5 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 21.5 HUPX55 339 243 9502
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 13.0 1.5 21.5 HUPX30 339 691 950
3.0 – 5.5 9.0 9.0 13.0 1.5 23.5 HUPX55 339 693 950
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 16.0 1.5 24.5 HUPX30 339 837 950
3.0 – 5.5 11.0 11.0 16.0 1.5 27.0 HUPX55 339 838 950

SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D ±0.35
[mm]
Head height
k ±0.15
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 15.0 HUPX20 334 425 000
1.0 - 3.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 1.0 16.0 HUPX30 334 451 000
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 17.5 HUPX30 334 427 000
3.0 - 5.0 7.0 7.0 10.0 1.0 19.5 HUPX50 334 452 000
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 1.5 21.5 HUPX30 334 429 000
3.0 - 5.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 1.5 23.5 HUPX50 334 453 000
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 15.0 1.5 23.5 HUPX30 334 431 000
3.0 - 5.5 11.0 11.0 15.0 1.5 26.0 HUPX55 334 434 000
M 10 0.8 – 3.5 13.0 13.0 17.0 1.5 28.54 HSPX35 334 432 000
3.5 - 6.0 13.0 13.0 17.0 1.5 31.04 HSPX60 334 456 000
M 12 3.0 - 7.0 16.0 16.0 23.0 2.0 38.5 HUPX70 334 457 000
4 Shank length (L) tolerance: ±0.5
Flat head
Semi-hexagonal shank, closed end
Material

+0.1
[mm]
Hexagonal shank
SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D -0.15 +0.3
[mm]
Head height
k -0.05 +0.3
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.6 0.6 11.0 HUKO20 339 322 950
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.7 0.6 14.0 HUKO30 339 362 950
3.0 – 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.7 0.6 16.5 HUKO55 339 363 950
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 9.8 0.7 16.0 HUKO30 339 811 950
3.0 – 5.5 9.0 9.0 9.8 0.7 18.5 HUKO55 339 812 950
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.7 18.0 HUKO30 339 957 950
3.0 – 5.5 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.7 20.5 HUKO55 339 959 950
5.5 - 8.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.7 23.0 HUKO80 339 960 950
M 10 0.8 – 3.5 13.0 13.0 13.8 0.7 23.0 HSKO35 339 991 950
3.5 – 6.0 13.0 13.0 13.8 0.7 25.5 HSKO60 339 993 950
Low profile head
Hexagonal shank, open end

SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D -0.15 +0.3
[mm]
Head height
k -0.05 +0.3
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 0.5 11.0 HUKO20 334 142 000
2.0 - 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 0.5 12.0 HUKO30 334 143 000
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 0.5 12.0 HUKO30 334 162 000
3.0 – 5.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 0.5 14.0 HUKO50 334 165 000
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 0.5 14.5 HUKO30 334 182 000
3.0 – 5.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 0.5 16.5 HUKO50 334 183 000
5.0 – 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 0.5 18.5 HUKO70 334 184 000
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.5 16.0 HUKO30 334 192 000
3.0 – 5.5 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.5 18.5 HUKO55 334 194 000
5.5 - 8.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.5 21.0 HUKO80 334 187 000
M 10 0.8 - 3.5 13.0 13.0 13.8 0.7 21.04 HSKO35 334 197 000

+0.1
[mm]
Hexagonal shank
SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D -0.15 +0.3
[mm]
Head height
k -0.05 +0.3
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.6 0.6 15.5 HUKX20 339 422 950
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.7 0.7 20.0 HUKX30 339 462 950
3.0 - 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.7 0.7 22.5 HUKX55 339 464 950
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 9.8 0.7 22.0 HUKX30 339 911 950
3.0 - 5.5 9.0 9.0 9.8 0.7 24.5 HUKX55 339 912 950
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.7 25.0 HUKX30 339 967 950
3.0 - 5.5 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.7 27.5 HUKX55 339 968 950

SW -0.02 -0.15
[mm]
Head ø
D -0.15 +0.3
[mm]
Head height
k -0.05 +0.3
[mm]
Shank length
L ±0.35
[mm]
Description Article No.
M 4 0.5 – 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 0.5 15.5 HUKX20 334 421 000
2.0 - 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 0.5 16.5 HUKX30 334 459 000
M 5 0.5 – 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 0.5 18.0 HUKX30 334 460 000
3.0 – 5.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 0.5 20.5 HUKX50 334 461 000
M 6 0.5 – 3.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 0.5 21.5 HUKX30 334 462 000
3.0 – 5.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 0.5 23.5 HUKX50 334 463 000
5.0 - 7.0 9.0 9.0 9.7 0.5 25.5 HUKX70 334 458 000
M 8 0.5 – 3.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.5 24.0 HUKX30 334 466 000
3.0 – 5.5 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.5 26.5 HUKX55 334 467 000
5.5 - 8.0 11.0 11.0 11.8 0.5 29.0 HUKX80 334 501 000
M 10 0.8 - 3.5 13.0 13.0 13.8 0.7 29.54 HSKX35 334 502 000
3.5 - 6.0 13.0 13.0 13.8 0.7 32.04 HSKX60 334 503 000
M 12 4.0 - 7.0 16.0 16.0 17.5 1.1 39.0 HUKX70 334 504 000
4 Shank length (L) tolerance: ±0.5